|Agenda Item | cover sheet

for consideration by the Apex Town Council

Item Type: CONSENT AGENDA Meeting Date: September 28, 2021

<u>Item Details</u>

Michael Deaton, PE, Director
Michael Deaton, PE, Directo

Department(s): Water Resources

Requested Motion

Motion to approve an ILA with Holly Springs for water supply mutual aid.

Approval Recommended?

Yes

<u>Item Details</u>

This request is to approve an Interlocal Agreement (ILA) with the town of Holly Springs for Water Supply Mutual Aid, and authorization for the Town Manager to execute the same. This will allow the towns of Apex and Holly Springs to assist each other on a short term, as-needed basis in meeting water supply needs in the event of an unanticipated water shortage.

<u>Attachments</u>

Interlocal Agreement between Holly Springs and Apex for Water Supply Mutual Aid

